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31. ADAC Club-Slalom Bremerhaven
 WE VA-Nr. SL-672//23

Klasse 2a
Pl. Nr. Name Lizenz-Nr. Ort Fahrzeug Training 1.Lauf SZ 2.Lauf SZ Gesamt

1 7 Pawlowska, Claudia NC 23324 Hamburg BMW Mini 60,22 59,42 59,49 118,91
2 11 Tiebe, Oliver NC 13894 Bremen BMW 316i 61,52 60,77 59,45 120,22
3 3 Dreyer, Thomas NC 23119 Hamburg BMW Mini 62,99 61,07 60,93 122,00
4 9 Gumrich, Dominic  NC 16725 Henstedt-Ulzburg VW Lupo 62,71 61,56 61,19 122,75
5 4 Fischer, Heinz NC 12782 Lamstedt Ford Ka 61,92 61,58 61,24 122,82
6 6 Jabs, Heinz NC 21232 Langwedel VW Polo 86 c 64,62 62,19 61,72 123,91
7 5 Giesemann, Eckhardt NC 35216 Friesoythe VW Polo 67,18 65,36 63,66 129,02
8 10 Antemann, Frank NC 28339 Lohne Mini Cooper One 63,04 61,35 62,30 6,00 129,65
9 8 Riesmeyer, Jonas NC 39172 Ganderkesee VW Polo 86 C 61,90 64,08 66,55 130,63

10 2 Wittke, Dieter NC 11974 Delmenhorst VW Polo 86 c 65,72 66,37 66,01 132,38
11 1 Giesemann, Felix NC 35215 Friesoythe VW Polo 64,25 60,86 60,65 18,00 139,51

32. ADAC Club-Slalom Bremerhaven
 WE VA-Nr. SL-673/23 

Klasse 2a
Pl. Nr. Name Ort Fahrzeug Training 1.Lauf SZ 2.Lauf SZ Gesamt

1 7 Pawlowska, Claudia NC 23324 Hamburg BMW Mini 58,76 60,00 59,30 119,30
2 11 Tiebe, Oliver NC 13894 Bremen BMW 316i 59,83 59,78 60,13 119,91
3 6 Jabs, Heinz NC 21232 Langwedel VW Polo 86 c 92,01 61,40 61,20 122,60
4 3 Dreyer, Thomas NC 23119 Hamburg BMW Mini 58,86 59,86 3,00 60,05 122,91
5 9 Gumrich, Dominic  NC 16725 Henstedt-Ulzburg VW Lupo 59,30 61,02 3,00 59,96 123,98
6 10 Antemann, Frank NC 28339 Lohne Mini Cooper One 61,09 62,87 61,26 124,13
7 4 Fischer, Heinz NC 12782 Lamstedt Ford Ka 60,91 61,37 3,00 60,49 124,86
8 2 Wittke, Dieter NC 11974 Delmenhorst VW Polo 86 c 64,99 65,23 3,00 64,38 132,61

1 Giesemann, Felix NC 35215 Friesoythe VW Polo 66,66 NiW NiW NiW
5 Giesemann, Eckhardt NC 35216 Friesoythe VW Polo 64,76 NiW NiW NiW
8 Riesmeyer, Jonas NC 39172 Ganderkesee VW Polo 86 C NiW NiW NiW NiW/DNS
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31. ADAC Club-Slalom Bremerhaven
 WE VA-Nr. SL-672//23 10.09.23

Klasse 2b
Pl. Nr. Name Lizenz-Nr. Ort Fahrzeug Training 1.Lauf SZ 2.Lauf SZ Gesamt

1 17 Schomaker , Ralf NC 28225 Lingen VW Golf 6 GTD 59,66 59,46 59,07 118,53
2 16 Ritter, Uwe NC 16489 Herford BMW 318 ti 58,81 59,84 59,11 118,95
3 18 Harms, Uwe NC 22542 Bleckede Opel Corsa 61,88 59,87 59,33 119,20
4 19 Theile, Marvin NC 31611 Hasellünne VW Polo GTI 6N 60,60 60,01 3,00 60,09 123,10
5 22 Czerwonka, Kurt NC 12849 Westerhorn Mazda MX 5 61,18 60,39 3,00 60,90 124,29
6 21 Neitzert, Marcel NC 35914 Meppen Peugeot 206 S16 64,95 64,77 64,59 129,36
7 14 Fels, Angar NC 14725 Meppen VW Polo GTI 16v 66,38 65,98 65,93 131,91
8 15 Haack, Axel NC 15144 Bremerhaven VW Golf II GTI 16v 69,80 68,99 67,98 136,97
9 20 Matzantke, Thomas NC 19099 Hamburg Alfa 156 66,50 66,39 6,00 66,63 139,02

32. ADAC Club-Slalom Bremerhaven
 WE VA-Nr. SL-673/23 10.09.23

Klasse 2b
Pl. Nr. Name Lizenz-Nr. Ort Fahrzeug Training 1.Lauf SZ 2.Lauf SZ Gesamt

1 16 Ritter, Uwe NC 16489 Herford BMW 318 ti 58,91 58,85 60,31 119,16
2 18 Harms, Uwe NC 22542 Bleckede Opel Corsa 61,15 59,36 60,04 119,40
3 22 Czerwonka, Kurt NC 12849 Westerhorn Mazda MX 5 60,39 60,84 60,96 121,80
4 17 Schomaker , Ralf NC 28225 Lingen VW Golf 6 GTD 59,60 62,03 59,87 121,90
5 19 Theile, Marvin NC 31611 Hasellünne VW Polo GTI 6N 59,19 60,05 60,92 3,00 123,97
6 21 Neitzert, Marcel NC 35914 Meppen Peugeot 206 S16 63,58 63,01 64,26 127,27
7 14 Fels, Angar NC 14725 Meppen VW Polo GTI 16v 65,08 64,86 66,75 131,61
8 15 Haack, Axel NC 15144 Bremerhaven VW Golf II GTI 16v 66,56 67,21 65,42 132,63
9 20 Matzantke, Thomas NC 19099 Hamburg Alfa 156 66,67 66,01 66,81 132,82
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31. ADAC Club-Slalom Bremerhaven
 WE VA-Nr. SL-672//23 10.09.23

Klasse 2c
Pl. Nr. Name Lizenz-Nr. Ort Fahrzeug Training 1.Lauf SZ 2.Lauf SZ Gesamt

1 25 Musow, Sebastian NC 1165456 Geestland Toyota GT 86 56,46 55,52 55,91 111,43
2 26 Pille, Johannes NC 34696 Steinfeld VW Polo G40 61,93 60,06 60,50 120,56
3 27 Prasch, Kai NC 15777 Bremen Opel Astra G 61,93 61,78 62,65 124,43
4 28 Welnitz, Oliver NC 21921 Klein Vahlberg Suzuko Swift GTI MK1 63,95 62,55 62,03 124,58
5 24 Weber, Erik NC 31785 Bremerhaven Hyundai i30 N 62,18 61,46 60,62 3,00 125,08
6 29 Bohle, Jannis RC 1406972 Loxstedt VW Golf 62,07 3,00 61,62 3,00 129,69

32. ADAC Club-Slalom Bremerhaven
 WE VA-Nr. SL-673/23 10.09.23

Klasse 2c
Pl. Nr. Name Lizenz-Nr. Ort Fahrzeug Training 1.Lauf SZ 2.Lauf SZ Gesamt

1 25 Musow, Sebastian NC 1165456 Geestland Toyota GT 86 55,83 55,84 55,50 111,34
2 26 Pille, Johannes NC 34696 Steinfeld VW Polo G40 60,16 60,15 60,55 120,70
3 28 Welnitz, Oliver NC 21921 Klein Vahlberg Suzuko Swift GTI MK1 60,97 60,64 60,81 121,45
4 24 Weber, Erik NC 31785 Bremerhaven Hyundai i30 N 61,95 60,62 61,00 121,62
5 27 Prasch, Kai NC 15777 Bremen Opel Astra G 62,30 61,88 62,17 124,05
6 29 Bohle, Jannis RC 1406972 Loxstedt VW Golf 61,12 60,61 3,00 59,73 6,00 129,34
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31. ADAC Club-Slalom Bremerhaven
 WE VA-Nr. SL-672//23 10.09.23

Klasse 3a
Pl. Nr. Name Lizenz-Nr. Ort Fahrzeug Training 1.Lauf SZ 2.Lauf SZ Gesamt

1 41 Behrens, Achim NC 32273 Asendorf Opel Corsa A GSI 57,28 57,35 57,10 114,45
2 35 Tost, Friedhelm NC 17049 Melle VW Polo 86c 60,24 57,84 56,81 114,65
3 40 Kaspar, Daniel NC 27033 Wetschen Opel Tigra 59,80 59,61 60,01 119,62
4 32 Wilkinson, Michael RC 1190246 Bremen Daihatsu 59,50 59,00 3,00 57,80 119,80
5 45 Hildebrand, Maik NC 22373 Enger VW Golf I GTI 61,80 60,77 60,00 120,77
6 42 Wurps, Ulrich NC 35729 Ostercappeln VW Golf I 63,87 62,82 62,20 125,02
7 37 Nelson, Helmut NC 14605 Quakenbrück Citroen AX GT 65,17 63,92 63,37 127,29
8 43 Haferburg, Till NC 22853 Lemwerder Toyota P8 65,39 64,97 3,00 64,05 132,02
9 36 Böhmann, Wilfried NC 23225 Lienen Peugeot 205 70,54 67,60 6,00 67,09 140,69

32. ADAC Club-Slalom Bremerhaven
 WE VA-Nr. SL-673/23 10.09.23

Klasse 3a
Pl. Nr. Name Lizenz-Nr. Ort Fahrzeug Training 1.Lauf SZ 2.Lauf SZ Gesamt

1 35 Tost, Friedhelm NC 17049 Melle VW Polo 86c 59,39 56,93 56,05 112,98
2 41 Behrens, Achim NC 32273 Asendorf Opel Corsa A GSI 87,27 57,44 57,60 115,04
3 32 Wilkinson, Michael RC 1190246 Bremen Daihatsu 57,50 57,64 57,86 3,00 118,50
4 40 Kaspar, Daniel NC 27033 Wetschen Opel Tigra 58,26 59,77 59,12 118,89
5 42 Wurps, Ulrich NC 35729 Ostercappeln VW Golf I 60,78 61,07 61,31 122,38
6 45 Hildebrand, Maik NC 22373 Enger VW Golf I GTI 58,99 59,98 3,00 60,44 123,42
7 37 Nelson, Helmut NC 14605 Quakenbrück Citroen AX GT 63,19 62,16 62,34 124,50
8 36 Böhmann, Wilfried NC 23225 Lienen Peugeot 205 64,96 65,13 63,48 128,61
9 43 Haferburg, Till NC 22853 Lemwerder Toyota P8 63,48 63,56 3,00 63,76 130,32
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31. ADAC Club-Slalom Bremerhaven
 WE VA-Nr. SL-672//23
 WE VA-Nr. SL-672//23 10.09.23

Klasse 3b
Pl. Nr. Name Lizenz-Nr. Ort Fahrzeug Training 1.Lauf SZ 2.Lauf SZ Gesamt

1 38 Schneppe, Felix NC 11755 Lohne Renault Clio Ragnotti 56,72 56,96 57,12 3,00 117,08
2 44 Prochnow, Stefan NC 1142182 Stolzenau VW Scirocco 62,00 59,93 59,72 119,65
3 33 Schneppe, Michael NC 11763 Lohne Renault Clio Ragnotti 62,42 62,35 61,44 123,79
4 39 Peper, Dominic NC 23438 Bielefeld BMW 318 is 63,96 62,85 63,27 126,12
5 34 Beisheim, Dieter NC 12637 Löhne BMW 318 is 68,00 78,71 67,48 146,19

32. ADAC Club-Slalom Bremerhaven
 WE VA-Nr. SL-673/23 10.09.23

Klasse 3b
Pl. Nr. Name Lizenz-Nr. Ort Fahrzeug Training 1.Lauf SZ 2.Lauf SZ Gesamt

1 38 Schneppe, Felix NC 11755 Lohne Renault Clio Ragnotti 82,64 57,78 56,60 114,38
2 44 Prochnow, Stefan NC 1142182 Stolzenau VW Scirocco 59,22 57,24 58,52 115,76
3 33 Schneppe, Michael NC 11763 Lohne Renault Clio Ragnotti 80,54 61,96 60,92 122,88
4 39 Peper, Dominic NC 23438 Bielefeld BMW 318 is 63,24 62,74 63,26 126,00
5 34 Beisheim, Dieter NC 12637 Löhne BMW 318 is 68,45 66,93 69,31 6,00 142,24
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31. ADAC Club-Slalom Bremerhaven
 WE VA-Nr. SL-672//23 10.09.23

Klasse 1b
Pl. Nr. Name Lizenz-Nr. Ort Fahrzeug Training 1.Lauf SZ 2.Lauf SZ Gesamt

1 49 von Bargen, Lucas NC 18800 OHZ Mini Cooper S 63,00 63,40 62,71 126,11
2 47 Ritter, Andre NC 12655 Bissendorf Seat Leon Cupra R 61,56 61,30 61,18 6,00 128,48
3 53 Schulz, Darius NC 18674 Steinfeld Ford Fiesta ST 150 66,63 66,15 65,42 131,57
4 51 Meiners, Lukas RC 1406061 Cuxhaven Mazda MX 5 68,02 65,16 3,00 65,35 133,51
5 55 Stühmer, Leander RC 1406737 Brake Toyota Celica 42,31 70,60 68,08 138,68
6 50 von Bargen, Dieter NC 18817 OHZ Opel Corsa 74,83 67,04 3,00 65,99 3,00 139,03
7 52 Ritter, Celine NC 35842 Bissendorf Seat Leon Cupra R 79,43 75,79 73,42 149,21
8 48 Sandner, Jessika NA 14943 Bremerhaven Seat Leon Cupra 77,10 68,98 6,00 69,60 6,00 150,58

32. ADAC Club-Slalom Bremerhaven
 WE VA-Nr. SL-673/23 10.09.23

Klasse 1b
Pl. Nr. Name Lizenz-Nr. Ort Fahrzeug Training 1.Lauf SZ 2.Lauf SZ Gesamt

1 47 Ritter, Andre NC 12655 Bissendorf Seat Leon Cupra R 61,50 61,25 62,45 123,70
2 49 von Bargen, Lucas NC 18800 OHZ Mini Cooper S 62,27 64,11 62,16 126,27
3 53 Schulz, Darius NC 18674 Steinfeld Ford Fiesta ST 150 64,69 64,69 64,92 129,61
4 55 Stühmer, Leander RC 1406737 Brake Toyota Celica 67,84 67,21 66,29 133,50
5 50 von Bargen, Dieter NC 18817 OHZ Opel Corsa 66,06 66,17 3,00 67,07 136,24
6 52 Ritter, Celine NC 35842 Bissendorf Seat Leon Cupra R 73,25 68,28 68,29 136,57
7 51 Meiners, Lukas RC 1406061 Cuxhaven Mazda MX 5 64,58 62,13 6,00 64,00 6,00 138,13
8 48 Sandner, Jessika NA 14943 Bremerhaven Seat Leon Cupra 78,39 69,80 69,79 9,00 148,59
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31. ADAC Club-Slalom Bremerhaven
 WE VA-Nr. SL-672//23

Klasse 4
Pl. Nr. Name Lizenz-Nr. Ort Fahrzeug Sollzeit 1.Lauf SZ 2.Lauf SZ Gesamt

1 62 Fischer, Heinz NC 12782 Lamstedt Ford Ka 61,20 61,22 61,41 0,23
2 66 Jabs, Heinz NC 21232 Langwedel VW Polo 86 c 76,61 75,97 76,82 0,85
3 73 Giesemann, Eckhardt NC 35216 Friesoythe VW Polo 63,32 62,51 63,19 0,94
4 59 Czerwonka, Kurt NC 12849 Westerhorn Mazda MX 5 62,64 62,13 63,19 1,06
5 68 Neitzert, Marcel NC 35914 Meppen Peugeot 206 S16 69,68 68,97 70,20 1,23
6 72 Giesemann, Felix NC 35215 Friesoythe VW Polo 61,02 60,43 60,15 1,46
7 65 Schomaker , Ralf NC 28225 Lingen VW Golf 6 GTD 60,88 61,48 61,77 1,49
8 67 Welnitz, Oliver NC 21921 Klein Vahlberg Suzuko Swift GTI MK1 62,90 64,30 62,32 1,98
9 58 Stühmer, Leander RC 1406737 Brake Toyota Celica 68,63 70,54 68,05 2,49

10 70 Meiners, Lukas RC 1406061 Cuxhaven Mazda MX 5 82,84 81,18 81,16 3,34
11 61 Haack, Axel NC 15144 Bremerhaven VW Golf II GTI 16v 71,37 74,41 72,51 4,18
12 64 Musow, Sebastian NC 1165456 Geestland Toyota GT 86 56,39 55,54 3,00 56,91 4,37
13 60 Wittke, Dieter NC 11974 Delmenhorst VW Polo 86 c 78,01 82,36 78,75 5,09
14 69 Beisheim, Dieter NC 12637 Löhne BMW 318 is 80,36 83,48 75,68 7,80
15 71 Riesmeyer, Jonas NC 39172 Ganderkesee VW Polo 86 C 63,95 61,67 60,56 3,00 8,67
16 63 Sandner, Jessika NA 14943 Bremerhaven Seat Leon Cupra 86,38 76,14 76,17 20,45
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32. ADAC Club-Slalom Bremerhaven
 WE VA-Nr. SL-673/23 

Klasse 4
Pl. Nr. Name Lizenz-Nr. Ort Fahrzeug Sollzeit 1.Lauf SZ 2.Lauf SZ Gesamt

1 62 Fischer, Heinz NC 12782 Lamstedt Ford Ka 61,88 61,71 61,66 0,39
2 64 Musow, Sebastian NC 1165456 Geestland Toyota GT 86 55,94 56,12 56,24 0,48
3 65 Schomaker , Ralf NC 28225 Lingen VW Golf 6 GTD 61,94 62,15 61,45 0,70
4 72 Giesemann, Felix NC 35215 Friesoythe VW Polo 60,32 60,18 59,73 0,73
5 60 Wittke, Dieter NC 11974 Delmenhorst VW Polo 86 c 77,96 77,32 77,84 0,76
6 66 Jabs, Heinz NC 21232 Langwedel VW Polo 86 c 74,28 73,92 73,82 0,82
7 68 Neitzert, Marcel NC 35914 Meppen Peugeot 206 S16 66,07 67,28 65,89 1,39
8 70 Meiners, Lukas RC 1406061 Cuxhaven Mazda MX 5 70,44 69,91 69,30 1,67
9 67 Welnitz, Oliver NC 21921 Klein Vahlberg Suzuko Swift GTI MK1 61,82 62,63 62,89 1,88

10 69 Beisheim, Dieter NC 12637 Löhne BMW 318 is 80,51 79,42 79,72 1,88
11 61 Haack, Axel NC 15144 Bremerhaven VW Golf II GTI 16v 78,74 80,00 78,05 1,95
12 58 Stühmer, Leander RC 1406737 Brake Toyota Celica 83,39 84,31 84,51 2,04
13 63 Sandner, Jessika NA 14943 Bremerhaven Seat Leon Cupra 76,46 74,78 82,97 8,19
14 73 Giesemann, Eckhardt NC 35216 Friesoythe VW Polo 62,48 62,12 62,02 9,00 9,82
15 71 Riesmeyer, Jonas NC 39172 Ganderkesee VW Polo 86 C 60,53 61,80 15,00 61,06 16,80
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